

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	United Power & Battery Arvada CO 3823 Awarded				Millenium UPS LLC Fontana CA 6054				
	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4	
	Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
	Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
Central Administration Bldg (ML)									
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)									
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Delaware River Bridge (ML)									
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	United Power & Battery				Millenium UPS LLC			
	Arvada CO				Fontana CA			
	3823				6054			
	Awarded							
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Annual Total	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 260,000.00				\$ 221,200.00			
Facility (Road)	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option Year 3	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option Year 3	Battery Mntce Option
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	United Power & Battery Arvada CO 3823 Awarded				Millenium UPS LLC Fontana CA 6054			
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Annual Total	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 208,000.00				\$ 221,200.00			
Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 2,814.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,220.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5,132.00	\$ 5,132.00	\$ 5,132.00	\$ 5,132.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 2,483.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 7,647.00	\$ 7,647.00	\$ 7,647.00	\$ 7,647.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 6,284.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	United Power & Battery				Millenium UPS LLC			
	Arvada CO				Fontana CA			
	3823				6054			
	Awarded							
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00				
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 4,124.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00
Annual Total	\$ 185,430.00	\$ 185,430.00	\$ 185,430.00	\$ 185,430.00	\$ 229,592.00	\$ 229,592.00	\$ 229,592.00	\$ 229,592.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 741,720.00				\$ 918,368.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 468,000.00				\$ 442,400.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE = Year 1	\$ 185,430.00				\$ 229,592.00			
	\$ 653,430.00				\$ 671,992.00			

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Weissco Power LLC				United Power System Inc			
994250-EMER-2020	Califon NJ				Whitehall PA			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	2688				5887			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Facility (Road)	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Weissco Power LLC				United Power System Inc			
994250-EMER-2020	Califon NJ				Whitehall PA			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	2688				5887			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Annual Total	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 62,550.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 275,600.00				\$ 250,200.00			
Facility (Road)	Battery Mntce	Battery Year	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Option
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	Weissco Power LLC				United Power System Inc			
	Califon NJ				Whitehall PA			
	2688				5887			
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.20	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
Annual Total	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 37,402.40	\$ 48,088.80	\$ 48,088.80	\$ 48,088.80
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 208,000.00				\$ 181,668.80			
Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 6,437.60	\$ 6,437.60	\$ 6,437.60	\$ 6,437.60	\$ 7,437.82			
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,664.92	\$ 2,664.92	\$ 2,664.92	\$ 2,664.92		\$ 4,184.02		
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 8,205.07			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 8,205.07			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 8,205.07			
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 5,654.20	\$ 8,205.07			
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,973.95			
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90	\$ 5,623.90				\$ 6,284.61
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3,289.87			
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 8,761.09			
Reading (ML)	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50		\$ 4,590.53		
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80		\$ 5,204.12		
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 5,204.12			
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 6,537.60	\$ 6,537.60	\$ 6,537.60	\$ 6,537.60	\$ 7,437.82			
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Weissco Power LLC				United Power System Inc			
994250-EMER-2020	Califon NJ				Whitehall PA			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	2688				5887			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 5,231.52		
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 4,803.20	\$ 4,803.20	\$ 4,803.20	\$ 4,803.20	\$ 6,284.61			
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,365.50	\$ 4,590.53			
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90		\$ 6,284.61		
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80		\$ 5,204.12		
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,702.62			
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,004.26			
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,702.62			
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,004.26			
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90				\$ 6,336.11
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90	\$ 2,115.90			\$ 6,336.11	
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,170.21	\$ 3,170.21	\$ 3,170.21	\$ 3,170.21		\$ 4,521.61		
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00		\$ 4,094.39		
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40		\$ 8,205.07		
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90		\$ 6,284.61		
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40		\$ 8,205.07		
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40		\$ 8,205.07		
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 5,204.12			
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40	\$ 4,148.40		\$ 8,205.07		
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80			\$ 5,204.12	
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80			\$ 5,204.12	
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80			\$ 5,204.12	
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80			\$ 5,204.12	
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 4,048.40	\$ 4,048.40	\$ 4,048.40	\$ 4,048.40			\$ 8,205.07	
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 6,284.61			
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 4,302.80	\$ 5,204.12			
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90	\$ 5,723.90		\$ 6,284.61		
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,195.56			
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 6,195.56		
Annual Total	\$ 234,313.93	\$ 234,313.93	\$ 234,313.93	\$ 234,313.93	\$ 174,663.75	\$ 86,715.96	\$ 39,541.68	\$ 12,620.72
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 937,255.72				\$ 313,542.11			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 483,600.00				\$ 431,868.80			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE = Year 1	\$ 234,313.93				\$ 313,542.11			
	\$ 717,913.93				\$ 745,410.91			

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	Vertiv Corporation				Premium Power Source			
	Columbus OH				Kennett Square PA			
	241				6102			
	Facility (Road)	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$3,803.00	\$3,803.00	\$3,917.00	\$3,917.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$5,067.00	\$5,067.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$5,067.00	\$5,067.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$5,067.00	\$5,067.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$5,067.00	\$5,067.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$3,803.00	\$3,803.00	\$3,917.00	\$3,917.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Reading (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$3,803.00	\$3,803.00	\$3,917.00	\$3,917.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$1,762.00	\$1,762.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,813.00	\$1,813.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,161.00	\$1,161.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,813.00	\$1,813.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,161.00	\$1,161.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	Vertiv Corporation				Premium Power Source			
	Columbus OH				Kennett Square PA			
	241				6102			
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,607.00	\$1,607.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,607.00	\$1,607.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
Annual Total	\$ 181,308.00	\$ 181,308.00	\$ 186,742.00	\$ 186,742.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 82,940.00	\$ 82,940.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 736,100.00				\$ 316,680.00			
Facility (Road)	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option Year 3	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year 2	Battery Mntce Option Year 3	Battery Mntce Option
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$1,943.00	\$1,943.00	\$2,001.00	\$2,001.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Reading (ML)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,324.00	\$1,324.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$608.00	\$608.00	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$608.00	\$608.00	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$608.00	\$608.00	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$608.00	\$608.00	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Vertiv Corporation				Premium Power Source			
994250-EMER-2020	Columbus OH				Kennett Square PA			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	241				6102			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,019.00	\$2,019.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
Annual Total	\$ 76,971.00	\$ 76,971.00	\$ 79,279.00	\$ 79,279.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 165,880.00	\$ 165,880.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 312,500.00				\$ 633,360.00			
Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,467.00	\$ 9,634.00	\$ 9,801.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 5,102.00	\$ 5,102.00	\$ 8,212.00	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 8,588.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 7,871.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,650.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,650.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,650.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,229.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,650.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 5,318.00	\$ 5,318.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,586.00	\$ 11,823.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,598.00	\$ 6,607.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 13,075.00	\$ 13,387.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 14,012.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 8,212.00	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 8,588.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 6,493.00	\$ 6,493.00	\$ 11,886.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation 994250-EMER-2020 UPS Maintenance - EMERSON Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM	Vertiv Corporation				Premium Power Source			
	Columbus OH				Kennett Square PA			
	241				6102			
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 3,679.00	\$ 3,679.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 11,053.00	\$ 11,288.00	\$ 11,523.00	\$ 11,757.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 3,353.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 8,212.00	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 8,588.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 7,879.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 8,105.00	\$ 8,217.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 6,414.00	\$ 6,471.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,583.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 7,879.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 8,105.00	\$ 8,217.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 6,414.00	\$ 6,471.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,583.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 4,799.00	\$ 4,799.00	\$ 5,039.00	\$ 5,039.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 3,019.00	\$ 3,019.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 7,898.00	\$ 8,011.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 8,238.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 3,019.00	\$ 3,019.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 7,898.00	\$ 8,011.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 8,238.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 4,649.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 10,104.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,752.00
Annual Total	\$ 232,839.00	\$ 232,839.00	\$ 244,474.00	\$ 244,474.00	\$ 505,972.00	\$ 516,789.00	\$ 526,446.00	\$ 535,990.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 954,626.00				\$ 2,085,197.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,048,600.00				\$ 950,040.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE = Year 1	\$ 232,839.00				\$ 505,972.00			
	\$ 1,281,439.00				\$ 1,456,012.00			

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Battery Systems LLC				Eola Power LLC			
994250-EMER-2020	Naperville IL				Doral FL			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Facility (Road)	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Warrendale (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Breezewood (ML)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
Reading (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Morgantown (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Downingtown (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Fort Washington (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Willow Grove (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Bensalem (ML)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Lansdale (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Quakertown (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Battery Systems LLC				Eola Power LLC			
994250-EMER-2020	Naperville IL				Doral FL			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
Annual Total	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 82,338.75	\$ 82,338.75	\$ 86,575.88	\$ 86,575.88
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 253,200.00				\$ 337,829.26			
Facility (Road)	Battery Mntce Year 1	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Option
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Reading (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Battery Systems LLC				Eola Power LLC			
994250-EMER-2020	Naperville IL				Doral FL			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Annual Total	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 187,600.00				\$ 52,000.00			
Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)								
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)								
Norristown (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Battery Systems LLC				Eola Power LLC			
994250-EMER-2020	Naperville IL				Doral FL			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON	7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM								
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)								
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Annual Total	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 436,800.00				\$ 41,600.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 440,800.00				\$ 389,829.26			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE = Year 1	\$ 109,200.00				\$ 10,400.00			
	\$ 550,000.00				\$ 400,229.26			

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Gruber Power Services			
994250-EMER-2020	Phoenix AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON				
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM				
Facility (Road)	UPS Mntce Year 1	UPS Mntce Year 2	UPS Mntce Option Year 3	UPS Mntce Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)				
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)				
Norristown (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)				
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Gruber Power Services			
994250-EMER-2020	Phoenix AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON				
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM				
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Annual Total	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 142,800.00			
Facility (Road)	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Year	Battery Mntce Option	Battery Mntce Option
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Warrendale (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Breezewood (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Gettysburg Pike (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Harrisburg West (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Central Administration Bldg (ML)				
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
Reading (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Morgantown (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Downingtown (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)				
Norristown (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Fort Washington (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Willow Grove (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Bensalem (ML)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Delaware River Bridge (ML)				
Mid County (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Lansdale (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Quakertown (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
Lehigh Valley (I-476)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Pocono (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Wyoming Valley (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Gruber Power Services			
994250-EMER-2020	Phoenix AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON				
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM				
Keyser Avenue (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Clark Summit (I-476)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Annual Total	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 142,800.00			
Facility (Road)	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
Gateway (Mainline = ML)	"Batteries/Labor to be determined"			
Warrendale (ML)				
Breezewood (ML)				
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 1 (ML)				
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 2 (ML)				
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 3 (ML)				
Tuscarora Tunnel unit 4 (ML)				
Gettysburg Pike (ML)				
Harrisburg West (ML)				
EZ Pass Test Facility (ML)				
Central Administration Bldg (ML)				
Lebanon-Lancaster (ML)				
Reading (ML)				
Morgantown (ML)				
Downingtown (ML)				
Route 29 (south bldg ramp AB) (ML)				
Norristown (ML)				
Fort Washington (ML)				

PA Turnpike Commission Bid Tabulation	Gruber Power Services			
994250-EMER-2020	Phoenix AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EMERSON				
Due Date 9/22/2020, 2:00 PM				
Virginia Drive (deceleration ramp) (ML)				
Willow Grove (ML)				
Bensalem (ML)				
Delaware River Bridge (ML)				
Mid County (I-476)				
Lansdale (I-476)				
Quakertown (I-476)				
Lehigh Valley (I-476)				
SR903 Ramp A Southeast Bldg (I-476)				
SR903 Ramp B Southwest Bldg (I-476)				
SR903 Ramp C Northwest Bldg (I-476)				
SR903 Ramp D Northeast Bldg (I-476)				
Pocono (I-476)				
Wyoming Valley (I-476)				
Keyser Avenue (I-476)				
Clark Summit (I-476)				
Mt. Jackson, Ramp X (I-376)				
Mt. Jackson, Ramp W (I-376)				
Toll Plaza 18 (I-376)				
Moravia, Ramp O (I-376)				
Moravia, Ramp R (I-376)				
Beaver Falls, Ramp G (I-376)				
Beaver Falls, Ramp H (I-376)				
Toll Plaza 30 (I-376)				
PA 136, Ramp O (Toll 66)				
PA136, Ramp Q (Toll 66)				
Mainline Toll 66 (Toll 66)				
US 30, Ramp CC (Toll 66)				
US 30, Ramp DD (Toll 66)				
PA 130, Ramp GG (Toll 66)				
PA 130, Ramp HH (Toll 66)				
Old PA 66, Ramp LL (Toll 66)				
Old PA 66, Ramp MM (Toll 66)				
M-5 Mainline (Toll 43)				
M-52 Mainline (Toll 43)				
US 30, Ramp M (Toll 576)				
US 30, Ramp N (Toll 576)				
Annual Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ -			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 285,600.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE = Year 1				
	\$ 285,600.00			